
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Scott, Leslie (1-0)
Loss: Alexander (0-1)
HBP: Bollinger, Tia
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chattanooga 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1
Washington 0 0 0 0 0 6 X 6 6 0

Chattanooga (0-1) -vs- Washington (1-0) 2/15/2002 at Gainesville, FL

Chattanooga 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ramirez 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Reed 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Crawford ss 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Cochrane cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pescutore 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Martin lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Garner dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Pickett pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Herman c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Herbert rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ness p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 5 1 0 5 3

HR: Crawford (1)
HBP: Herbert (1)
E: Crawford (1)

Washington 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Simpson, Becky lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Oleson, Amanda 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Clark, Jaime ss 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Rivera, Kristen c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Holt, Nicki pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeffries, Courtney rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tawney, Traci rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norris, Shawna dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Wicks, Nicole ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Fiske, Kathy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Owen, Megan ph 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Nicholson, Steph 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Roach, Rita cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bollinger, Tia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scott, Leslie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 6 3 5 5 4

2B: Oleson, Amanda (1)
3B: Clark, Jaime (1)
SB: Holt, Nicki (1); Roach, Rita (1)
CS: Oleson, Amanda (1)

Chattanooga IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexander (L, 0-1) 5.1 6 6 6 4 5 0 0 0 2 23 27 7 4 –
Ness 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 –
Totals 6 6 6 5 5 2 0 0 2 24 29 8 4

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bollinger, Tia 5.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 17 18 1 7 –
Scott, Leslie (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 –
Totals 5 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 24 25 5 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chattanooga - Top of 1st UTC WAS
Ramirez singled. 0 0
Reed grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Ramirez out on the play. 0 0
Crawford struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Washington - Top of 1st UTC WAS
Simpson fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Oleson grounded out to p. 0 0
Clark struck out swinging. 0 0

Chattanooga - Top of 2nd UTC WAS
Cochrane grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Pescutore singled. 0 0
Martin reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Pescutore advanced to second. 0 0
Garner lined out to 3b; Pescutore out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Washington - Top of 2nd UTC WAS
Rivera flied out to lf. 0 0
Jeffries struck out looking. 0 0
Norris walked. 0 0
Fiske struck out swinging. 0 0

Chattanooga - Top of 3rd UTC WAS
Herman struck out looking. 0 0
Herbert hit by pitch. 0 0
Ramirez reached on a fielder's choice; Herbert out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Reed reached on a fielder's choice; Ramirez out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Washington - Top of 3rd UTC WAS
Nicholson flied out to cf. 0 0
Roach popped up to 2b. 0 0
Simpson lined out to rf. 0 0

Chattanooga - Top of 4th UTC WAS
Crawford struck out swinging. 0 0
Cochrane grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Pescutore singled. 0 0
Martin reached on a fielder's choice; Pescutore out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Washington - Top of 4th UTC WAS
Oleson lined out to cf. 0 0
Clark singled. 0 0
Rivera singled; Clark advanced to second. 0 0
Jeffries flied out to cf; Rivera advanced to second; Clark advanced to third. 0 0
Norris struck out swinging. 0 0

Chattanooga - Top of 5th UTC WAS
Garner singled. 0 0
Pickett pinch ran for Garner. 0 0



Herman grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Pickett out on the play. 0 0
Herbert struck out looking. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington - Top of 5th UTC WAS
Fiske struck out looking. 0 0
Nicholson singled. 0 0
Roach reached on a fielder's choice; Nicholson out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Roach stole second. 0 0
Simpson grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Chattanooga - Top of 6th UTC WAS
Scott to p for Bollinger. 0 0
Ramirez struck out swinging. 0 0
Reed popped up to 1b. 0 0
Crawford homered, RBI. 1 0
Cochrane fouled out to 3b. 1 0

Washington - Top of 6th UTC WAS
Oleson doubled. 1 0
Clark tripled, RBI; Oleson scored. 1 1
Rivera intentionally walked. 1 1
Holt pinch ran for Rivera. 1 1
Holt stole second. 1 1
Jeffries grounded out to ss. 1 1
Wicks pinch hit for Norris. 1 1
Wicks intentionally walked. 1 1
Owen pinch hit for Fiske. 1 1
Owen reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second, RBI; Wicks advanced to third; Holt advanced to
third, scored on an error by ss; Clark scored. 1 3
Nicholson walked. 1 3
Roach singled, RBI; Nicholson advanced to second; Owen advanced to third; Wicks scored. 1 4
Ness to p for Alexander. 1 4
Roach advanced to second; Nicholson advanced to third; Owen scored on a wild pitch. 1 5
Roach advanced to third; Nicholson scored on a wild pitch. 1 6
Simpson fouled out to 1b. 1 6
Oleson walked. 1 6
Oleson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 6

Chattanooga - Top of 7th UTC WAS
Rivera to c for Holt. 1 6
Tawney to rf for Jeffries. 1 6
Fiske to 3b for Owen. 1 6
Pescutore lined out to lf. 1 6
Martin grounded out to ss. 1 6
Pickett flied out to cf. 1 6

Washington - Top of 7th UTC WAS


